## AGREEMENT RENEWAL

| THIS AGREEMENT RENEWAL, made this                             | day of, 2020, by a                | nd  |
|---|-----------------------------------|-----|
| between the COUNTY OF NIAGARA, NEW YORK (herein               | after "County"), having a princip | pal |
| place of business at 175 Hawley Street, Lockport, New         | York 14094, and the TOWN (        | ЭF  |
| PENDLETON (hereinafter "Town"), a municipal subdivision       | on of the State of New York w     | ith |
| offices at 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York 14094. |                                   |     |

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the County and Town entered into a Municipal Cooperation Agreement for the County to provide certain information technology services and assistance for the period from on or about November 5, 2018 through December 31, 2019 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, said Agreement contained a provision allowing the parties to renew the Agreement, in writing, for up to four (4) additional one (1) year periods upon mutual consent of the parties; and

WHEREAS, the County and Town wish to enter into this AGREEMENT RENEWAL as a written acknowledgement of their desire to renew their Agreement that was set to expire on December 31, 2020.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained, and for other good and valuable consideration, the parties **AGREE** as follows:

- 1. The term of this AGREEMENT RENEWAL shall be for one (1) year commencing on or about January 1, 2021 and continuing through December 31, 2021.
- 2. A further renewal may be entered into by the parties in writing for two (2) additional one (1) year periods, as previously provided in the original Agreement.
- 3. With the exception of the provisions explicitly set forth in this AGREEMENT RENEWAL that modify the term of the original Agreement, all provisions in the parties' original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, including but not limited to the Total Cost provisions set forth in Schedule B of said Agreement, as may be adjusted from time-to-time due to changes in compensation and other costs associated with County employees.
- 4. This AGREEMENT RENEWAL contains the full understanding of the parties. There shall be no oral representation which shall survive its execution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto affixed their hands and seals the day and year first written above.

| COUNTY OF NIAGARA, NY    | TOWN OF PENDLETON, NY |
|--------------------------|-----------------------|
| ByNIAGARA COUNTY MANAGER | By                    |
| NIAGARA COUNTT MANAGER   |                       |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM:     | APPROVED AS TO FORM   |
| NIAGARA COUNTY ATTORNEY  | TOWN ATTORNEY         |
| Date                     | Date                  |